
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1244

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/19/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2023 7/18/2023

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign First
Amendment to the Offsite Road Improvement Agreement for Malcolm Dixon Area of Benefit, Road
Improvement Agreement 19-54910, between the County and the Developers, Omni Financial, LLC,
Alto, LLC, La Canada 143-25, LLC, Diamante Development, LLC and the Christopher A. LaBarbera
Revocable Trust, 2019, extending the performance period to September 23, 2024, reducing
Performance Bond LICX1167096 from $2,319,097.11 to $231,909.71, representing 100% of the total
remaining improvements, and reducing Laborers & Materialmens Bond LICX1167096 from
$2,319,097.11 to $1,159,548.56. These amounts guarantee against any defective work, labor done, or
defective materials furnished. (District 4)

FUNDING:  Developer Funded.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - Amend 1 to Agmt 19-54910, 3. C - Certificate of Partial Completion, 4.
D - Agmt 19-54910, 5. Executed Agmt 19-54910

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors7/18/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

